HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Specification For Approval
Item P/N CM1210AI-SERIES Test Instrument E4991 / 4339 / 19073
Product Common Mode Choke Test Frequency 100 MHz / 0.5V
Customer：
Customer P/N：
Description： Common Mode Choke
HT P/N： CM1210AI - SERIES

E 0.36 Typ.
F 0.33 Typ.
n Explanation Of Part Numbers
① ② ③  ④ ⑤
CM 1210 AI - 900 S
① Product name
② Shapes and dimensions
③ For Automobile Conform to AEC-Q200 Grade 1
④ Impedance【at 100MHz】900:90Ω
⑤ Tolerance：S＝±25％；M＝±20％
n Electrical Characteristics
P/N
Z(Ω)
Common Mode DCR (Ω) Rated current
(mA) Rated Voltage Insulation
Resistance
Withstanding
Voltage
Impedance
at 100MHz Max. Max. Vdc
(V) Typ.
IR
(MΩ) Min
Vdc
(V) Typ.
CM1210AI-250□ 25 0.30  300 100 10 250
CM1210AI-600□ 60 0.40  300 100 10 250
CM1210AI-900□ 90 0.50  280 100 10 250
※Operating temperature : -40 to +125℃
Storage temp. and humidity: Less than 40℃ and 60% RH.
Typical Heat Rating DC Current would cause an approximately △T of 40℃
If Use Wave soldering is there will be some risk.
Re-flow soldering temperatures below 240 degrees, there will be unwitting risk.
Page1
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Characteristics
Item P/N CM1210AI-SERIES Test Instrument E4991 / 4339 / 19073
Product Common Mode Choke Test Frequency 100 MHz / 0.5V
n Performance Curves
1
10